Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMI U.S. Patent	ENT OF COM and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ ▼	10223	8180	▼	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	<del>`</del>	<del></del>	ed original documents o	r copy therec	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Echlin Inc.  Individual(s)  As	ssociation mited Partnership ched? Yes No	2. Name and address Name: Brake P Internal Address: Street Address: 4 City: McHenry Individual(s) ci Association General Partne Corporation-Street	ss of receiving party(in parts, Inc.  1400 Prime Parkwa  State: LL Zip:  itizenship  ership  ership  tate Delaware	es)  Ny  60050	
5 4 5 5 4 9/19/2002		representative designa	ation is attached: Yes e a separate document from address( es) attached?	☐ No	
	additional number(s) at	1632919 	<del> </del>		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Kristene M. Ragan</li> </ol>	rrespondence	6. Total number of a registrations invol	applications and lved:	[	6
internal Address: Dana Technology Inc		Enclosed	R 3.41)to be charged to dep		
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Avenue	)	8. Deposit account	number:		
City: Toledo State: OH Zip	.43606			L.A.	
9. Signature.					
Kristene M. Ragan  Name of Person Signing	_	ignature er sheet, attachments, and docu	) <u> </u>	74.07 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000222 040060 1625614

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 125.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0359

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Echlin Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, in the United States, whether or not applications, registrations and/or common law rights exist therefor (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Brake Parts, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of 19 day of September, 2002.

Echlin Inc.

Зу: \_\_\_\_

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF OHIO

) ss:

**COUNTY OF LUCAS** 

On this <u>19</u> day of September, 2002\_, before me personally appeared <u>A. Glenn Paton</u>, to me known and known to me to be the <u>Vice President and Treasurer</u> of the Corporation above named, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Connecticut.



THERESA S. WHETRO sotary Public, State of Ohio ommission Expires 04-13-05

*( Thura A (x.)hr* Notary Public

kragan\$\WPW60\Assignments and Divestitures\ASSIGNMENT.Echlin Inc-BPI US Trademarks.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0360

## **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ALLSAFE	1625614
BERG	0753217
SELECT	1632919
ULTRA (stylized letters)	1632918
UNITED	0711461
UNITED	0715262

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0361